Amendment Number One
Funding Agreement W02

This Amendment Number One is made to Funding Agreement WE02 (“Agreement”)
between the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District (“District™), with its principal
place of business at 260 West Seeboth Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53204-1446 and the
City of West Allis (Municipality), with its municipal offices at 7425 West Greenfield
Ave, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214,

Municipality and District agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Article 2, District Funding, is revised to $100,000 from $50,000 for an increase of
$50,000.

Further, the Scope of Work in Attachment A is revised to include Exhibit A: City of West
Allis Property Owner Reimbursement Policy For Private Properly I/l Funding for
MMSD Agreement WE02 Amendment One.

All other provisions of the Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE CiTY OF WEST ALLIS
DISTRICT

Mlchael G. (Lew1s '

Kevin L. Shafer, P.E. .E.
Executive Director Director of Public Works/City Engineer

Date: O / 29 //{ Date: '/O/R‘P%O/f

Approved as to form:

@W/fﬂ? «/

Attorney for the District




rehabilitation and submittal by the property owner of the paid receipt for the work
completed, along with copies of the three estimates.

Storm Lateral Extensions

The City of West Allis will fund the extension of a storm lateral for connection to sump
pump discharges in targeted areas as deemed necessary by the Director of Public
Works/City Engineer. The targeted 1/T reduction areas are sewersheds that are not
compliant with MMSD’s maximum peak hourly flow rates and in sewersheds that
currently experience basement back-ups during rain events. The level of funding for the
extension of storm laterals shall be dependent on the following criterion:

Private Installations. The property owner may be eligible to receive 100% funding, up to
$1,000, for the extension of a storm lateral for connection to sump pump discharges when
the installation is within a targeted area and pre-approved by the Director of Public
Works/City Engineer. When approved, the property owner shall obtain three (3)
estimates for the installation of the storm lateral. The property owner can hire any
qualified contractor; however the reimbursement will be based on the lowest estimate.
The City of West Allis will reimburse the property owner from MMSD’s PP/II funds
upon completion of the installation and submittal by the property owner of the paid
receipt for the work completed, along with copies of the three estimates.




